includes but is not limited to corporate administration and costs associated with the Loyalty
Options.

The Company notes there are extra costs associated with the Loyalty Options.  Upon each
exercise of Loyalty Options, the Company must lodge an Appendix 3B with the ASX and will,
accordingly, incur further costs in this regard.  The Company intends to use a portion of the
funds raised from the Entitlement Offer towards any payments associated with the exercise of
Loyalty Options issued under the Entitlement Offer.

The application of funds will depend on when Loyalty Options are exercised and the status of
the Company’s projects and requirements at the relevant time.

The above is a statement of current intentions at the date of this Prospectus.  Intervening
events and new circumstances have the potential to affect the manner in which the funds are

Hamilton Locke Options Prospectus 16

ultimately applied.  The Board reserves the right to alter the way the funds are applied on this
basis.

3.3 Pro forma consolidated statement of financial position

Reviewed
Statement

of Financial
Position as
at 31/12/21

Effect of
Offer

Pro Forma
Statement

of Financial
Position

Post Offer

  ($’000)

  $  $
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 5,648,416 (30,706) 5,617,710
Trade and other receivables 50,818  50,818
Total Current Assets 5,699,234 (30,706)   5,668,528

Non-Current Assets
Plant and equipment 40,258  40,258
Exploration and evaluation 11,426,238  11,426,238
Total Non-Current Assets 11,466,496   11,466,496
TOTAL ASSETS 17,165,730 (30,706)  17,135,024

Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables 71,667  71,667
Loans and borrowings 36,984  36,984
Provisions 93,500  93,500
Total Current Liabilities 202,151   202,151
TOTAL LIABILITIES 202,151   202,151

NET ASSETS 16,963,579 (30,706)  16,932,873

Equity
Issued capital 15,867,685 (30,706) 15,836,979
Reserves 1,615,577 464,199 2,079,776
Accumulated losses (519,683) (464,199) (983,882)
TOTAL EQUITY 16,963,579 (30,706)  16,932,873

Basis of Preparation

The reviewed pro forma statement of financial position has been prepared in accordance with
the Corporations Act and Australian Accounting Standards and Interpretations of the
Australian Accounting Standards Board on a going concern basis, which contemplates the
continuity of normal business activity and the realisation of assets and settlement of liabilities
in the normal course of business.

The reviewed pro forma statement of financial position is based on the reviewed financial
position as at 31 December 2021 and assumes that the Entitlement Offer is fully subscribed.